

Ref :: SD:572/573/11/12::2024-25 01.01.2025

The Vice President
BSE Ltd.
The Vice President
Listing Department

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Dalal Street EXCHANGE PLAZA

MUMBAI - 400 001 Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra [E]

MUMBAI - 400 051 Scrip Code: CANBK

Scrip Code: **532483** S

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Change in Designation of Functional Head of the Bank

Ref: SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform the Stock Exchanges that Smt. T P Jyothilekshmi, Deputy General Manager heading Gold Loan Wing, is promoted as General Manager of the bank with effect from 01.01.2025.

Her brief Profile is attached herewith.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,

SANTOSH Digitally signed by SANTOSH KUMAR BARIK

BARIK Date: 2025.01.01 13:31:03 +05'30'

SANTOSH KUMAR BARIK COMPANY SECRETARY

www.canarabank.com

F +91 80 22248831

T +91 80 22100250



BRIEF PROFILE

Smt. T P Jyothilekshmi, General Manager, joined Canara Bank on 10.11.1997. Her qualification is Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech), Master of Technology (M.Tech), Certificate In MSME and CAIIB. At present, she is heading Gold Loan Wing and has been promoted as General Manager in Gold Loan Wing, Head Office.

www.canarabank.com